

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Revision Petition No. 45/2024

Ram Chandra S/o Shri Shimbhu

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ram Chandra Son Of Balu Ram

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ajay Gupta with Ms. Sampti Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

21/02/2024

Issue notice to respondent no.1.

Additional set be issued through registered speed post.

Heard on stay application.

The trial court is directed not to execute order or injunction through police and the nazir in mandatory form till next date of hearing.

List on 22.03.2024.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J